
Rhode Island Col. (1-5) -vs- Catholic (8-3)
3/10/2026 at Washington D.C. (Talbot Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rhode Island Col. 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 8 4
Catholic 2 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 X 15 18 1

Rhode Island Col. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Parker Camelo cf/ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Aiden Bolwell 2b 3 1 2 2 2 1 0
Daniel Cascio dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
Sean Gallagher c 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Tucker Lamond c 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
CJ Almagno rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Eric Wilson cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
George Threats lf 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Jack Dichiaro rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Carson Dupras pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Zadora ph 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Jace Wolfradt lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Davis 1b 3 1 0 1 2 1 1
Ryan O'Leary ss/p 3 2 2 0 1 0 2
John McKnight 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Ruben Cortorreal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradin Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Cherniawski dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 8 6 10 8 11

2B: Ryan O'Leary (1)
SH: John McKnight (1)
SF: Daniel Cascio (1); Sean Gallagher (1)
CS: George Threats (1)
HBP: Ryan O'Leary (1)
E: CJ Almagno (1); Evan Davis (1); John McKnight (2)
DP: 2

Catholic 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Perlin 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Mark Villanueva 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lance Eilbacher rf 3 4 3 3 1 0 0
    Luke Forde lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sammy Burman dh 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Nico Tozzi pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Tsimbinos dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Chris Esquivel ss 4 1 0 1 0 1 1
    Parker Shenman ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Falcon cf 4 0 4 2 0 0 0
    Daniel Nellum 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabriel Ruiz lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Rowan Griffith rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gus Wright 3b 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Christian Mugno 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Michael Napolitano c 3 3 3 3 0 0 0
    Peter Bozzone c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Taig McErlane 1b/cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Coen Devillier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Maholick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan O'Keefe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Vlastaris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Antonio Tufano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Spence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Cardman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Kearney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 15 18 12 4 6 8

2B: Sammy Burman (1); Chase Falcon (1)
3B: Lance Eilbacher (1)
HR: Lance Eilbacher (1); Michael Napolitano (2); Taig McErlane (1)
SH: Taig McErlane (1)
SB: Chase Falcon (1)
HBP: Gus Wright (1)
E: Coen Devillier (1)

Rhode Island Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ruben Cortorreal (L, 0-1) 2.0 5 7 7 3 1 2 0 1 0 11 15 2 3 58
Bradin Anderson 1.1 6 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 1 50
Aiden Cherniawski 3.2 6 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 16 1 6 40
Ryan O'Leary 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 3
Totals 18 15 13 4 6 2 0 1 0 41 47 6 10 151

Catholic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Coen Devillier 1.0 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 2 0 31
Jack Maholick (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 4 2 26
Brennan O'Keefe 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 14
James Vlastaris 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 17
Antonio Tufano 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 18
Andrew Spence 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 0 2 18
Liam Cardman 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 13
Ryan Kearney 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 2 20
Totals 8 6 6 10 8 1 0 1 0 31 45 7 11 157



 
Win: Jack Maholick (1-0)
Loss: Ruben Cortorreal (0-1)
HBP: Ruben Cortorreal, Andrew Spence
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael King First: Matthew Powers 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 47   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 1st RHO CAT
Parker Camelo singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Aiden Bolwell singled to right field (3-2 BBKKB); Parker Camelo advanced to third. 0 0
Daniel Cascio flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Parker Camelo scored. 1 0
CJ Almagno walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Aiden Bolwell advanced to second. 1 0
George Threats singled to left field (0-0); CJ Almagno advanced to second; Aiden Bolwell advanced to third. 1 0
Sean Gallagher flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 FSBFF); CJ Almagno advanced to third; Aiden Bolwell
scored. 2 0
George Threats out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

Catholic - Bottom of 1st RHO CAT
Matt Perlin walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 2 0
Lance Eilbacher singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (1-1 KB); Matt Perlin scored. 2 1
Sammy Burman flied out to cf (1-0 B); Lance Eilbacher advanced to third. 2 1
Chris Esquivel grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 KKF); Lance Eilbacher scored. 2 2
Chase Falcon singled to center field (0-0). 2 2
Gabriel Ruiz flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 2

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 2nd RHO CAT
Evan Davis walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Jack Maholick to p for Coen Devillier. 2 2
Ryan O'Leary singled through the left side (0-0); Evan Davis advanced to second. 2 2
John McKnight out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ryan O'Leary advanced to second; Evan Davis
advanced to third. 2 2
Parker Camelo flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 2
Aiden Bolwell singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Ryan O'Leary scored; Evan Davis scored. 4 2
Daniel Cascio flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 2

Catholic - Bottom of 2nd RHO CAT
Gus Wright hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 4 2
Michael Napolitano homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Gus Wright scored. 4 4
Taig McErlane walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 4
Taig McErlane advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
Matt Perlin grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Taig McErlane advanced to third. 4 4
Lance Eilbacher walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 4 4
Lance Eilbacher advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Taig McErlane scored on a wild pitch. 4 5
Sammy Burman singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Lance Eilbacher scored. 4 6
Chris Esquivel struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFFFS). 4 6
Chase Falcon doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Sammy Burman scored. 4 7
Gabriel Ruiz grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKSF). 4 7

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 3rd RHO CAT
CJ Almagno grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 7
George Threats walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 7
Sean Gallagher flied out to cf (0-0). 4 7
Evan Davis walked (3-1 BBBKB); George Threats advanced to second. 4 7
Ryan O'Leary popped up to p (1-1 BK). 4 7

Catholic - Bottom of 3rd RHO CAT
Bradin Anderson to p for Ruben Cortorreal. 4 7
Gus Wright walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 7
Michael Napolitano singled to left field (0-1 K); Gus Wright advanced to second. 4 7
Taig McErlane out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Michael Napolitano advanced to second; Gus Wright
advanced to third. 4 7



Matt Perlin struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 4 7
Lance Eilbacher homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Michael Napolitano scored; Gus Wright scored. 4 10
Sammy Burman singled through the right side (0-0). 4 10
Chris Esquivel reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Sammy Burman advanced to second. 4 10
Chase Falcon singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 SBKBB); Chris Esquivel advanced to third; Sammy Burman
scored, unearned. 4 11
Chase Falcon stole second, advanced to third; Chris Esquivel scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 4 12
Gabriel Ruiz flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 12

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 4th RHO CAT
Brennan O'Keefe to p for Jack Maholick. 4 12
John McKnight struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 4 12
Parker Camelo grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 12
Aiden Bolwell walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 12
Daniel Cascio reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Aiden Bolwell out at second 2b to ss. 4 12

Catholic - Bottom of 4th RHO CAT
Gus Wright fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 4 12
Michael Napolitano homered to left field, RBI (0-1 S). 4 13
Taig McErlane homered to right field, RBI (2-2 FKBFFB). 4 14
Aiden Cherniawski to p for Bradin Anderson. 4 14
Matt Perlin lined out to 1b (2-2 FKBB). 4 14
Lance Eilbacher tripled to right center (1-0 B). 4 14
Sammy Burman doubled to right field, RBI (0-2 KS); Lance Eilbacher scored. 4 15
Nico Tozzi pinch ran for Sammy Burman. 4 15
Chris Esquivel grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 4 15

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 5th RHO CAT
James Vlastaris to p for Brennan O'Keefe. 4 15
CJ Almagno struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 15
George Threats walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 15
Brady Zadora pinch hit for Sean Gallagher. 4 15
Brady Zadora struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 15
Evan Davis struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 4 15

Catholic - Bottom of 5th RHO CAT
Sean Gallagher to c for Brady Zadora. 4 15
Chase Falcon singled through the right side (0-1 S). 4 15
Rowan Griffith pinch hit for Gabriel Ruiz. 4 15
Rowan Griffith struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 15
Gus Wright grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Chase Falcon out on the play. 4 15

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 6th RHO CAT
Rowan Griffith to lf. 4 15
Peter Bozzone to c for Michael Napolitano. 4 15
Antonio Tufano to p for James Vlastaris. 4 15
Ryan O'Leary doubled to left field (0-0). 4 15
John McKnight grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 4 15
Parker Camelo grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 15
Aiden Bolwell walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 4 15
Tucker Lamond pinch hit for Daniel Cascio. 4 15
Tucker Lamond singled to left center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Aiden Bolwell advanced to second; Ryan O'Leary
scored. 5 15
Eric Wilson pinch hit for CJ Almagno. 5 15
Eric Wilson reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Tucker Lamond out at second ss to 2b. 5 15



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Catholic - Bottom of 6th RHO CAT
Tucker Lamond to dh. 5 15
Eric Wilson to rf. 5 15
Jack Dichiaro to lf for George Threats. 5 15
Peter Bozzone grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 15
Taig McErlane singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 5 15
Mark Villanueva pinch hit for Matt Perlin. 5 15
Mark Villanueva reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Taig McErlane out at second 3b to 2b. 5 15
Luke Forde pinch hit for Lance Eilbacher. 5 15
Luke Forde singled up the middle (0-2 SFF); Mark Villanueva advanced to third. 5 15
Daniel Tsimbinos pinch hit for Nico Tozzi. 5 15
Daniel Tsimbinos struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 15

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 7th RHO CAT
Mark Villanueva to 2b. 5 15
Luke Forde to lf. 5 15
Daniel Tsimbinos to dh. 5 15
Parker Shenman to ss for Chris Esquivel. 5 15
Rowan Griffith to rf. 5 15
Andrew Spence to p for Antonio Tufano. 5 15
Jack Dichiaro singled to left center (1-0 B). 5 15
Brady Zadora pinch hit for Sean Gallagher. 5 15
Brady Zadora walked (3-2 BBKSBB); Jack Dichiaro advanced to second. 5 15
Brady Zadora advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jack Dichiaro advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 15
Evan Davis grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Brady Zadora advanced to third; Jack Dichiaro scored. 6 15
Ryan O'Leary hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 15
John McKnight struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 6 15
Parker Camelo reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Ryan O'Leary out at second 2b unassisted. 6 15

Catholic - Bottom of 7th RHO CAT
Sean Gallagher to c for Tucker Lamond. 6 15
Parker Shenman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 15
Daniel Nellum pinch hit for Chase Falcon. 6 15
Daniel Nellum reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0). 6 15
Rowan Griffith singled through the left side (1-1 BF); Daniel Nellum advanced to second. 6 15
Christian Mugno pinch hit for Gus Wright. 6 15
Christian Mugno grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Rowan Griffith out on the play. 6 15

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 8th RHO CAT
Daniel Nellum to 1b. 6 15
Christian Mugno to 3b. 6 15
Taig McErlane to cf. 6 15
Liam Cardman to p for Andrew Spence. 6 15
Aiden Bolwell struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 15
Tucker Lamond pinch hit for Sean Gallagher. 6 15
Tucker Lamond struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 6 15
Eric Wilson struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 6 15

Catholic - Bottom of 8th RHO CAT
Parker Camelo to ss. 6 15
Tucker Lamond to c. 6 15
Eric Wilson to cf. 6 15
Jack Dichiaro to rf. 6 15
Jace Wolfradt to lf for Brady Zadora. 6 15
Ryan O'Leary to p. 6 15
Aiden Cherniawski to dh. 6 15



Peter Bozzone singled through the right side (0-1 K). 6 15
Taig McErlane flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 15
Mark Villanueva struck out swinging (3-2 BSSFFBBS). 6 15
Luke Forde struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 15

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rhode Island Col. - Top of 9th RHO CAT
Ryan Kearney to p for Liam Cardman. 6 15
Jack Dichiaro walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 15
Jace Wolfradt grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF); Jack Dichiaro advanced to second. 6 15
Evan Davis flied out to lf (0-0). 6 15
Carson Dupras pinch ran for Jack Dichiaro. 6 15
Ryan O'Leary walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 15
John McKnight grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBFB). 6 15

Catholic - Bottom of 9th RHO CAT


